

Dear Tier II Organizations,

SCFD's goal is to continue to support you to the best of our ability while staying true to our governing state statute to provide funding to "enlighten and entertain the public."

What You Need To Do

Annual Submission (Qualification & Certification)

- Deadline: June 14, 2023; 4 pm
- Access to the SCFD Grants Portal is available on the SCFD <u>Tier II web page</u>.
- Please submit early! Late/incomplete submissions will not be accepted.

Change to Expense Category Sections

Instead of listing dollar amounts in the Certification portion of the annual submission, **enter the percentage (%)** of SCFD funds by expense category for funds used from Jan. - Dec. 2022 and projected for Jan. - Dec. 2023.

Board Meeting Presentations

To allow more robust board presentations, one-third of Tier II organizations will report to the board each year. Below is the list of organizations to present at the **August 24th** SCFD board meeting. A reception for Tier II organizations will follow the meeting so presenters can mingle with the Board and staff. You will receive an email with additional logistics approximately two weeks before the board meeting.

- Arvada Center for the Arts and Humanities
- Thorne Nature Center
- Lighthouse Writers Workshop
- Museum of Contemporary Art Denver
- Colorado Railroad Museum
- Opera Colorado
- Lone Tree Arts Center
- Lakewood Heritage, Culture & the Arts
- eTown
- Lion Global Foundation

Next Update: July 2023

Sincerely,

Dana Manyothane Program Officer | dana@scfd.org | 303.860.0588 ext 112

Tim Murphy Program Officer | tim@scfd.org | 303.860.0588 ext 114

Kendal Zimmermann Program Officer | kendal@scfd.org | 303.860.0588 ext 115

Jessica Kato Deputy Director | jessica@scfd.org | 303.860.0588 ext 111